
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 4 April 2005 No. 3405

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

_________________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

____________________



2 No. 3405Government Gazette 4 April 2005

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 17/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE
FOR OFFICE OF THE PRIME
MINISTER PSITM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100.00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH

2005.

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 18/2004
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE DRAFT DIS-

CUSSION AND POLICY PRO-
POSAL ON BROAD-BASED
BLACK ECONOMIC EMPOWER-
MENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH

2005.

TENDER NO: F1/6 - 5/2004
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF 1000 COPIES OF

THE CAREER GUIDE ENTITLED
"CAREERS IN NAMIBIA - 2005".

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH

2005.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 74/2004
DESCRIPTION: OMUSATI VOCATIONAL TRAI-

NING CENTRE PHASE 2.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH

2005.
THIS IS A SIMPLE TO COMPLEX PROJECT. MEDIUM

CONTRACTORS WITH SIMILAR EXPERIENCE ARE

ENCOURAGED TO TENDER.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 75/2004
DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED NEW HEAD OFFICE IN

WINDHOEK FOR NAMIBIA TRAI-
NING AUTHORITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH

2005.
THIS IS A COMPLEX PROJECT ONLY MEDIUM TO BIG

CONTRACTORS SHOULD APPLY.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 76/2004
DESCRIPTION: OMARURU HOSPITAL PHASE 2.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH

2005.
THIS IS A COMPLEX PROJECT NOT FOR SMALL CON-

TRACTORS.

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 19/2005 (KAVANGO)
DESCRIPTION: DRILLING, REHABILITATION

AND TESTING OF BOREHOLES
WITH CABLE TOOL RIGS, IN THE
KAVANGO REGION, FOR THE
PERIOD 1 APRIL 2005 TO 30 SEP-
TEMBER 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH

2005.

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER

SOFTWARE FOR THE MINISTRY
OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2005.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATION AND ADDITIONS

TO TSUMEB HOSPITAL PHASE 3.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2005.
THIS IS A COMPLEX TENDER NOT FOR SMALL

CONTRACTORS.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 1/2005
DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF GRAIN

STORAGE FACILITIES AT ETUNDA
IN THE OMUSATI REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2005.
A TENDER MEETING WILL BE HELD AT 10H00 AT THE

ETUNDA OFFICE IN THE OMUSATI REGION ON THE 29

MARCH 2005.

TENDER NO: A18/1-4/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VETE-

RINARY VACCINES AN REMEDIES
TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PERIOD
1 APRIL 2005 TO 31 MARCH 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00 PER REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2005.

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN:
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING,
WINDHOEK ROOM 024
FAX NO: (061) 226705 10 JOHN MEINERT

STREET
WINDHOEK

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will
be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY)
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAY-
MENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 -13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12h00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_______________


